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CASE fv!ANAGEMENT

BOARD OF P~BLIC.L~’~I~T~i~S2019
TRENTON, NJ

In The Matter of the Petition of
Public Service Electric and Gas Company

for Approval of its Clean Energy Future-Energy
Efficiency ("CEF-EE") Program on a Regulated Basis

BPU DocketNos. GO18101112 & EO18101113

PSEG

RECEIVED
MAIL ROO~4

VIA ELECTRONIC & REGULAR MAIL

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Fir.
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

JUN 0 5 2019
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

TRENTON, NJ

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Attached and filed herewith is a copy of affidavits as proof of publication of the Notice of Filing
and Public Hearings in the above-referenced matter. This notice appeared in the following
newspapers on February 19, 2019.

Burlington County Times
Courier-Post
Herald News
The Jersey Journal
New Jersey Herald

The Record
South Jersey Times
Star-Ledger
The Times (Trenton)
The Trentonian

I also represent to you that the municipal clerks and county executives who are within the
Company’s electric service territory received copies of this notice by first class mail on February
20, 2019.

Very truly yours,

Attachments
C    Attached Service List (Letter Only - Electronic)

Justin B. lncardone
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Alice Bator
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Y~enton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 943-5805
alice.bator@bpu,nj.gov

Paul Flanagan
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-2836
patti.flanagan@bpu,nj.gov

~P._.._U.u
Mahogany A. Hall
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
mohogany.hall@bpu.nj.gov

Rachel Boylan
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292- t 458
Raehel.Boylan@bpu.nj .gov

Noreen M, Giblin Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
noreen.giblin@bpu.nj,gov

BP....~u
Scott Hunter
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 3t4
P.O. Box 350
Trenton Nj 08625-0350
(609) 292- t 956
B.Hunter@bpu.nj,gov

BPU
Aida Camacho-Welch
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Post Office Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Goldstein
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.goldstein@bpumj.gov

BP._._U.~
Benjamin S. Hunter
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
9th Floor
P,O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.hunter@bpu.nj.gov

B
Sherri Jones
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-7471
sherri.j ones@bpu~nj.gov

Megan Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P,O, Box 350
Trenton NJ 0862.5-0350
megan.lupo@bpu,nj.gov

BPU
Jacqueline O’Grady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2947
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj,gov

B
Bart Kilar
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue"
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov

BPI.~I
Paul Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

BP.....V_U
Stacy Peterson
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-45 t 7
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

BPI~!
Christine Lin
Board of Publlc Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2956
chdstine.lin@bpu.nj.gov

BP.....V.U
Mona Mosser
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
mona.mosser@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Andrea Reid
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-45I 8
andrea.reid@bpu.nj,gov
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Staey Richardson
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
stacy.richardson@ bpu.nj .gov

BPU
Bethany Rocque-Romaine Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1496
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Scott Sumliner
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4519
s¢ott.sumliner@bpu.nj gov

DAG
Geoffrey Gersten
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safely
Division of Law
124 Halsey Slreet, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Ne,~vark NJ 0710 I
(973) 648-3510
geoffrey.gersten@dol.lps.state, nj. us

OA.....9.~
Andrew Kuntz Esq.
NJ Department of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street
Post Office Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
Andrew.kuntz@lps.state.nj.us

DAG
Jenique Jones
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
jeniq ue,j ones@dol.lps,state.nj .us

DA__..~
Alex Moreau DAG
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3762
Alex.Moreau@dol.lps.state~nj.us

Patrieia A. Krogman DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 0710 t
(973) 648-3441
patricia.krogman@doLlps.state.nj.us

Timothy Oberleiton
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
Timothy.Oberleiton@law.njoag.gov

Caroline Vachier DAG
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark N! 0710 I
{973) 648-3709
caroline,vachier@dol.lps.state~nj.us

PSE&G
Joseph F. Aceardo, Jr.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5G
P,O, Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-5811
joseph.aceardoj r@pseg.eom

DAC,.
Peter VanBmnt
NJ DeN of Law& Public Safety
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
Peter.VanBrunt@law, nj oag.gov

PSE&G
Michele Falcao
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-6119
michele, faleao@pseg.com

DA.....9.G
Emma Xiao DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 2nd Floor

Newark NJ 07101
emma.xiao@law.nj oag.gov

PSE&G
Deborah M. Franco Esq.
Cullen and Dykman LLP
One Riverfront Plaza
Newark NJ 07102
d franco@cullenanddykman.com

PSE&G
Justin lncardone Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-6163
j ustin.ineardone@pseg.com

PSE&G
Danielle Lopez Esq.
Public Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P,O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
973-430-6479
danielle.lopez@pseg.eom

PSE&G
Joseph A, Shea Esq.
PSEG Service Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-7047
joseph.shea@pseg.com
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Bernard Smalls
PSEG Services Co,ration
80 Park Plaza-T5
Newark NJ 07102-4194
(973) 430-5930
bemard.smalls@pseg.com

Rate Counsel
Stefanie A, Brand
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
sbmnd@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel
Brian Oo Lipman
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984- 1460
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel
Sarah Steindel
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel Consultant
Ezra D. Hausman PhD.
77 Kaposia Street
Ne~,1on MA I)2466
ezra@ezrahausman.com
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Matthew M. Weissman Esq,
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-7052
matthew.weissman@pseg.eom

Rate Counsel
Lisa Gurkas
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
Igurkas@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel
Shelly Massey
Division of’ Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
smassey@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel
Felicia Thomas-Friel
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel Consnltant
Dante Mugrace
PCMG and Associates
90 Moonlight Court
Toms River NJ 08753
dmugmee@pemgregcon.com
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Caitlyn White
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, %5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973)-430-5659
eaitlyn.white@pseg.com

Rate Counsel
Kurt Lewandowski Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P,O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
klewando@rpa.state,nj.us

Rate Counsel
Henry M. Ogden Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
hogden@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel Consultant
David Dismukes
Acadian Consulting Group
5800 One Perkins Drive
Building 5, Suite F
Baton Rouge LA 70808
(225) 578-4343
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.eom



NOTICE TO PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC
AND GAS COMPANY CUSTOMERS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
PUBLIC SERVICE El= I~¢TRI¢ AND GAS COMPANY

FO R APPROVAL OF ITS
CLEAN ENERGY FIJI~JRE - ENERGY EFFICIENCY ("CEP-EE") PROGRAM

ON A REGULATED BASIS

Notice of Public Hearings
BPU Docket Nos, GO1810t112 and EO18191113

PSE&G pro~ ~ re~[ a~ ~ram ~s~ ~rou~ a ~w, separate component

To hie #t
Initial GPRC Charge Impact

Table
InlEsl Rsle Impact b) El((Irlc

Initial Rate Impact by Gas Customer Class

Table fi
Residential Electric Service


